

ARB.A-117 of 2025

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for
respondent No. 1.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent
No. 2-State.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 has not
been filed. Today, Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj
(HIM/135/2002), Advocate has filed MOA on behalf of
respondent No. 1. He prays for and is allowed three
weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondent No. 1.
List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

11.11.2025

(Vriti)