

Union of India & Ors vs Reshmu Devi & Anr.

Arb. Appeal No.117 of 2025

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Santosh, Advocate vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent
No.1

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for respondent No.2/State.

List in the third week of December, 2025.

December 9, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge